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DATASHEET

GLOSS REPULPANT 2338

Date : 31/07/2025

Réf : 1023 PR - 1023 RMG - 1023 RMGP

INCI CAS

Octyldodecanol

Hydrogenated Polyisobutene
Hydrogenated Styrene/lsoprene Copolymer
Diisostearyl Malate

Cera Microcristallina

Calcium Sodium Borosilicate
Bis-Diglyceryl Polyacyladipate-2
Cl 77891

Polyglyceryl-2 Triisostearate
Parfum

Silica Dimethyl Silylate
Tocopheryl Acetate

Cl 77491

Cl 77492

Cl 45410

Cl 77499

Capsicum Frutescens Resin
Aluminum Hydroxide

Tin Oxide

Pentaerythrityl Tetra-Di-T-Butyl Hydroxyhydrocinnamate

Phenoxyethanol

INCI UE

CAS
5333-42-6
68937-10-0
68648-89-5
67763-18-2
63231-60-7
65997-17-3
82249-33-0
13463-67-7
120486-24-0
/
68611-44-9
7695-91-2
1309-37-1
51274-00-1
15876-58-1
1317-61-9
8023-77-6
21645-51-2
18282-10-5
6683-19-8
122-99-6

“Additional labeling requirements” As per article 19, paragraph 1, point g of regulation (EC) No 1223/20009.

Vanillin

INCI UE

Our products meet the requirement of the French Cosmetics Law and French Cosmetics Regulations which are

in line with the European Cosmetics Directive 1223/2009 CE. None of our cosmetics are tested on animals
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